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committing curfew violations upon recommendation of a court;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 169.132.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 169.132, is
amended to read:

169.132  Highway - regulation; curfew. violations.
Every juvenile whe me}ates seetion 1609-131 shedt have
his drives's Hieense suspended fer 30 duys: Upen & second vielation he
shell have his drivess Jicense suspended fer €0 days: Upen ¢ sitbee-
quentwelaﬁeaefsee&en%saehmm&eshaﬂhavehﬁéﬂ%
erts Heense revolied watil he seeches the age ef 1% Upon violation of
section 169.131 the court may recommend to the commissioner of
highways or to the licensing authority of another state a suspension of
the juvenile’s driver's license not to exceed 30 days on the first viola-
tion, 60 days on the second violation, and upon a subsequent viola-
tion the court may recommend a revocation of the license until the
juvenile reaches the age of 17. Upon such recommendation, but not
otherwise, the commissioner shall suspend or revoke the license with-
out hearing. After his 17th birthday, such juvenile may again apply
for a driver’s license.

Approved May 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 8434 F. No. 65

. An act relating to elections; provldmg for the pay and travel ex-
penses of certain persons; amendmg Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section
203.42. :

Be it enacted by the Leglslaturc of the State of anesota

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 203.42, is
amended to read:

203.42  Elections; compensation. The compensation for
services performed under the Minnesota election law shall be as fol-
lows:

(a) To premdent.tal electors $10 for each day s attendance at
the capitol, and seven end ene helf eents an amount for each mile
necessarily traveled in going to and returning from St. Paul, equal to
the amount allowed for state employees in accordance wn‘h regulatton
under section 15A.20, subdivision I; .
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{b) To persons carrying ballots from, and returns to, the
county auditor’s office. § $2 for each trp hour necessarily mede
spent and sever asd one half eents an amount for each mile of neces-
sary travel, equal 1o the amount allowed for state employees in ac-
cordance with repuiation under section 154.20, subdivision I;

(¢) To members of county canvassing boards, $5 for each
eight hours of service as members of the canvassing board and seven
and one half cents for each mile of necessary travel each day; pro-
vided that in counties now or hereafter having a population of
600,000 or more the members of the county canvassing boards in
those counties shall be paid $12 for each eight hours of service as
members of the canvassing board, and mileage;

(d) The compensation for election judges shall be fixed by
the governing body of the municipality and in the case of judges in
unorganized territory, by the county board, except that the compensa-
tion for election judges in the case of townships shall be fixed at the
annual town meeting.

(e) To special peace officers, an amount for each hour of
service rendered by direction of the judges, to be fixed as in the case
of judges of election.

Approved May 28, 1969,

CHAPTER 844—S. F. No. 236

An act relating to public museums, galleries, and schools of arts
or crdfts in cities of the first class; tax levy; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1967, Section 450.25.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 450.25, is
amended to read:

450.25 Museum, gallery, or school of arts or crafts; tax
levy.  After the acquirement of any museum, gallery or school of
arts or crafts, there shall be annually levied and it shall be the duty of
the board of park commissioners of the city in which is located any
museum, gallery, or school of arts or crafts to cause to be included in
the annual tax levy, upon all the taxable property of the county in
which is located said museum, gallery, or school of arts or crafts, a
tax of 2& of eme .60 mill upon each dollar of the assessed valuation
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